## RACING FOR ADDISON'S DISEASE 4D BARREL RACE BENEFITING THE K.Y.R.A. FOUNDATION

**AUGUST 25, 2012** 

Books open at 2:00PM

Exhibition from 4:00-6:00

Contact

**Angela Lewis** 

(281)622-5129

8 and under begins promptly at 6:30 followed by youth and open.

**Entry fees:** 

8 & Under: \$10

Youth 3D: \$20

Open 4D: \$35

80% Payout Buckles in Open

All proceeds benefit the KYRA Foundation. The Kourageous Youth Raising Awareness (KYRA) Foundation was founded by the family of an inspired young lady, Kyra Lewis. Kyra was diagnosed in October 2010 with Addison's disease at the age of 10. From her diagnosis she decided that she wanted to help others with this potentially fatal autoimmune disease thus forming the KYRA Foundation. The KYRA Foundation promotes education, awareness, support and helps with the expense of medic alerts for those diagnosed with Addison's disease. For more information on the KYRA Foundation or Addison's disease check out Kyra's website at <a href="http://www.kyrafoundation.weebly.com">http://www.kyrafoundation.weebly.com</a>.

Courage is being scared and still saddling up.